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BASE STATION ON MOON
Mohan Shri P. C.

Will the Minister of SPACE be pleased to state:

(a) whether ISRO has any plans to set up a Base Station on Moon;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the objectives and the time by which the base station is likely to be set up;

(c) whether there is also a proposal to undertake a Human Mission to Mars in the near future; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG & PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (DR.
JITENDRA SINGH):

(a) No Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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